
St. John Fisher (0) -vs- Keuka (0)
01/30/24 at JMW Recreation and Athletics Center

 
 

 
 
St. John Fisher 83

Keuka 31

Date: 01/30/24
Time: 0
Attendance: 88
Site: JMW Recreation and Athletics Center
Referees: Jerome Davis, Bradley Ford, Sam Weech

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 21 21 19 22 83
Keuka 7 9 11 4 31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tomasso, Sidney * 25+ 6-12 0-2 1-2 4-3 7 0 0 3 0 2 13
4 Brunner, Presleigh * 20+ 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 11
32 Lusk, Joleen * 22+ 4-9 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 2 2 10
3 Moravec, Katie * 17+ 2-8 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 2 4 0 0 5 7
31 Kruszka, Claire * 26+ 3-11 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 6
22 Ramsgard, Madeline 20+ 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 4 10
20 Nawojski, Lauren 11+ 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 0 2 0 8
2 Moravec, Kelly 9+ 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 8
10 McLaughlin, Emily 12+ 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4
5 Gibson, Alexa 8+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
33 Pavan, Ashley 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
21 Ferguson, Hannah 8+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Carlee 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Perales, Julia 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Tomasso, Alexandra 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seamon, Danielle 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-71 6-24 11-12 18-25 43 7 24 8 6 20 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-25   36.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00% 2-5   40.00% 6-6   100.00%
Total 33-71   46.5% 6-24   25.0% 11-12   91.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 29
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 45 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 52 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Sydney * 24+ 3-9 2-8 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 8
15 Deatherage, Katie * 26+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 3 1 0 0 4
1 Crego, Caiden * 25+ 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
2 Cotter, Mary * 22+ 1-9 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 0 2
14 Lavonas, Ellen * 19+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 1 0 0
21 Hamilton-Brown, Janea 13+ 2-6 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
34 Ellis, Meghan 18+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 4
12 Babcock, Sophia 22+ 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
23 Kramer, Maddie 11+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 2
10 Galan, Bri 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 Flack, Abby 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Colon, Isabella 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-51 2-19 3-3 11-21 32 11 7 28 1 5 31

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-9   11.11% 0-0   0.00%



3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-4   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 2-9   22.22% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 13-51   25.5% 2-19   10.5% 3-3   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
St. John Fisher 21

Keuka 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tomasso, Sidney 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 2 6
4 Brunner, Presleigh 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Lusk, Joleen 10 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
3 Moravec, Katie 5+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kruszka, Claire 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
22 Ramsgard, Madeline 5+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 3 5
20 Nawojski, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Moravec, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McLaughlin, Emily 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Gibson, Alexa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Pavan, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ferguson, Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Carlee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Perales, Julia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tomasso, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seamon, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-25 1-5 2-2 9-6 15 3 5 2 0 7 21
36.0% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Sydney 7+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Deatherage, Katie 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
1 Crego, Caiden 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Cotter, Mary 8+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
14 Lavonas, Ellen 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
21 Hamilton-Brown, Janea 2+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Ellis, Meghan 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Babcock, Sophia 8+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kramer, Maddie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Galan, Bri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Flack, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Colon, Isabella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-11 1-5 0-0 2-7 9 3 2 9 1 2 7
27.3% 20.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
St. John Fisher 21

Keuka 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tomasso, Sidney 8+ 2-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Brunner, Presleigh 7+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
32 Lusk, Joleen 7+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
3 Moravec, Katie 5+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
31 Kruszka, Claire 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Ramsgard, Madeline 6+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
20 Nawojski, Lauren 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Moravec, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McLaughlin, Emily 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gibson, Alexa 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Pavan, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ferguson, Hannah 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Carlee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Perales, Julia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tomasso, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seamon, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-20 2-9 1-2 5-4 9 0 6 0 1 6 21
45.0% 22.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Sydney 8+ 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Deatherage, Katie 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Crego, Caiden 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Cotter, Mary 8+ 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Lavonas, Ellen 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Hamilton-Brown, Janea 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ellis, Meghan 6+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Babcock, Sophia 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kramer, Maddie 3+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Galan, Bri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Flack, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Colon, Isabella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-9 0-0 5-7 12 2 3 7 0 0 9
28.6% 11.1% NaN



3rd Box Score
St. John Fisher 19

Keuka 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tomasso, Sidney 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Brunner, Presleigh 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Lusk, Joleen 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
3 Moravec, Katie 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
31 Kruszka, Claire 6+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ramsgard, Madeline 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Nawojski, Lauren 4+ 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 2 0 6
2 Moravec, Kelly 4+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 McLaughlin, Emily 4+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
5 Gibson, Alexa 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
33 Pavan, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ferguson, Hannah 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Carlee 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Perales, Julia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tomasso, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seamon, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-5 2-2 3-10 13 2 7 3 4 1 19
50.0% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Sydney 6+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Deatherage, Katie 8+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Crego, Caiden 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Cotter, Mary 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lavonas, Ellen 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hamilton-Brown, Janea 5+ 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
34 Ellis, Meghan 4+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Babcock, Sophia 5+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Kramer, Maddie 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Galan, Bri 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Flack, Abby 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Colon, Isabella 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 0-4 3-3 3-5 8 2 0 3 0 3 11
23.5% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
St. John Fisher 22

Keuka 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tomasso, Sidney 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Brunner, Presleigh 3+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Lusk, Joleen 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Moravec, Katie 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 2 2
31 Kruszka, Claire 3+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Ramsgard, Madeline 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Nawojski, Lauren 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Moravec, Kelly 5+ 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
10 McLaughlin, Emily 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gibson, Alexa 2+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Pavan, Ashley 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
21 Ferguson, Hannah 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Carlee 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Perales, Julia 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Tomasso, Alexandra 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Seamon, Danielle 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 7-10 2-5 6-6 1-5 6 2 6 3 1 6 22
70.0% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brown, Sydney 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Deatherage, Katie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Crego, Caiden 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cotter, Mary 3+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Lavonas, Ellen 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hamilton-Brown, Janea 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Ellis, Meghan 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Babcock, Sophia 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Kramer, Maddie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Galan, Bri 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Flack, Abby 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Colon, Isabella 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 9 0 0 4
22.2% 0.0% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keuka
MISS 3PTR by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVONAS,ELLEN
09:35 MISS JUMPER by CREGO,CAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LAVONAS,ELLEN
09:21 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 09:02 2-0 V 2
08:29 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by COTTER,MARY

MISS 3PTR by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 08:03
REBOUND OFF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:58
REBOUND OFF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:47
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KATIE --

07:44 FOUL  by COTTER,MARY
07:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY
07:44 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN
07:44 SUB IN by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
07:44 SUB IN by ELLIS,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LUSK,JOLEEN 07:44 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --

07:34 TURNOVER  by COTTER,MARY
STEAL  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 07:34
MISS JUMPER by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:04
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by MORAVEC,KATIE 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 TURNOVER  by COTTER,MARY

STEAL  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(fastbreak) 06:28 6-2 V 4

06:01 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CREGO,CAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,MARY

05:19 MISS 3PTR by COTTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 05:07
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 05:00 8-4 V 4
FOUL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by CREGO,CAIDEN
04:41 SUB OUT by COTTER,MARY
04:41 SUB OUT by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
04:41 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MEGHAN
04:41 SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY
04:41 SUB IN by LAVONAS,ELLEN
04:41 SUB IN by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
04:41 SUB IN by KRAMER,MADDIE

SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KATIE 04:41
SUB IN by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 04:41

04:32 MISS 3PTR by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by LUSK,JOLEEN 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,MADDIE
04:01 MISS 3PTR by BABCOCK,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --
TURNOVER  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 03:56



03:56 STEAL  by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
FOUL  by LUSK,JOLEEN 03:56

03:41 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVONAS,ELLEN
03:29 TURNOVER  by LAVONAS,ELLEN

STEAL  by LUSK,JOLEEN 03:29
03:28 FOUL  by LAVONAS,ELLEN

SUB OUT by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 03:28
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 03:28
GOOD FT by LUSK,JOLEEN(fastbreak) 03:28 9-4 V 5
GOOD FT by LUSK,JOLEEN(fastbreak) 03:28 10-4 V 6
FOUL  by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 03:14

03:06 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 02:59
REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JOLEEN --
MISS LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by LAVONAS,ELLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SYDNEY

02:38 MISS LAYUP by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --

02:38 FOUL  by KRAMER,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,MADDIE
02:19 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SYDNEY
02:12 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,MADDIE
02:12 SUB OUT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
02:12 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MADDIE
02:12 SUB IN by COTTER,MARY
02:12 SUB IN by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 01:59
REBOUND OFF by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 01:53
REBOUND OFF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 01:44 12-4 V 8

01:28 TURNOVER  by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
STEAL  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY(fastbreak) 01:23 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --

01:07 TURNOVER  by COTTER,MARY
STEAL  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 01:07
GOOD 3PTR by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 00:50 17-4 V 13
ASSIST  by LUSK,JOLEEN --

00:37 TURNOVER  by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
STEAL  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 00:37
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(fastbreak) 00:35 19-4 V 15
ASSIST  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --

00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN
00:34 SUB IN by ELLIS,MEGHAN
00:20 19-7 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
TURNOVER  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by ELLIS,MEGHAN
00:05 TURNOVER  by COTTER,MARY

STEAL  by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 00:05
GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN(fastbreak) 00:01 21-7 V 14
ASSIST  by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keuka
10:00 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by CREGO,CAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 09:48
REBOUND OFF by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --
MISS 3PTR by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CREGO,CAIDEN
09:25 21-10 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by CREGO,CAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MEGHAN
08:38 MISS LAYUP by COTTER,MARY

BLOCK  by LUSK,JOLEEN 08:38
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MEGHAN

08:27 MISS 3PTR by COTTER,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

08:12 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 07:50
REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JOLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN 07:47 23-10 V 13

07:34 MISS 3PTR by COTTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --

07:26 FOUL  by BROWN,SYDNEY
07:26 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MEGHAN
07:26 SUB IN by LAVONAS,ELLEN

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 07:26
SUB OUT by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 07:26
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:26
SUB IN by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 07:26
GOOD FT by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(fastbreak) 07:26 24-10 V 14
MISS FT by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(fastbreak) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVONAS,ELLEN
06:58 TURNOVER  by LAVONAS,ELLEN

STEAL  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 06:58
MISS LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CREGO,CAIDEN
06:29 MISS 3PTR by COTTER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 06:14 26-10 V 16

05:57 TURNOVER  by COTTER,MARY
STEAL  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 05:57
GOOD 3PTR by MORAVEC,KATIE 05:32 29-10 V 19
ASSIST  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by COTTER,MARY
05:29 SUB IN by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
05:29 SUB OUT by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
05:29 SUB IN by KRAMER,MADDIE

SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN 05:29
SUB IN by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 05:29

05:20 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,MADDIE
STEAL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 05:20
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(fastbreak) 05:14 31-10 V 21
ASSIST  by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 04:43
REBOUND OFF by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --



GOOD 3PTR by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 04:29 34-10 V 24
ASSIST  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --

04:09 SUB OUT by CREGO,CAIDEN
04:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY
04:09 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN
04:09 SUB IN by COTTER,MARY
04:09 SUB IN by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
04:09 SUB IN by ELLIS,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 04:09
SUB OUT by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 04:09
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 04:09
SUB IN by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 04:09

03:50 MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAMER,MADDIE

03:46 34-12 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE(fastbreak) 03:37 36-12 V 24
ASSIST  by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --

03:04 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MADDIE
03:04 SUB IN by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
02:59 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:59 SUB OUT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
02:59 SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MEGHAN

02:43 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MEGHAN
STEAL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 02:43

02:42 FOUL  by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SYDNEY
02:32 MISS 3PTR by COTTER,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
02:05 SUB IN by CREGO,CAIDEN

SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KATIE 02:05
SUB OUT by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 02:05
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:05
SUB IN by GIBSON,ALEXA 02:05
SUB IN by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 02:05
SUB IN by LUSK,JOLEEN 02:05

01:58 36-14 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by CREGO,CAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 01:47 38-14 V 24
ASSIST  by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

01:22 38-16 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MEGHAN
-- ASSIST  by COTTER,MARY

MISS JUMPER by LUSK,JOLEEN 01:07
REBOUND OFF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by COTTER,MARY
00:52 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY
00:52 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MEGHAN
00:52 SUB IN by LAVONAS,ELLEN
00:52 SUB IN by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
00:52 SUB IN by KRAMER,MADDIE
00:43 TURNOVER  by LAVONAS,ELLEN



STEAL  by LUSK,JOLEEN 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH(fastbreak) 00:38 40-16 V 24
ASSIST  by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE --

00:26 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,MADDIE
STEAL  by GIBSON,ALEXA 00:26
GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,JOLEEN 00:04 42-16 V 26

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keuka
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
10:00 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by COTTER,MARY
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,ALEXA 10:00
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KATIE 10:00

09:51 42-18 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:55 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
08:51 42-20 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 08:38
REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JOLEEN --
TURNOVER  by LUSK,JOLEEN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by BROWN,SYDNEY
08:20 TURNOVER  by CREGO,CAIDEN

STEAL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH(fastbreak) 08:14 44-20 V 24
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

07:45 MISS LAYUP by LAVONAS,ELLEN
REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CREGO,CAIDEN
07:11 MISS LAYUP by CREGO,CAIDEN

BLOCK  by LUSK,JOLEEN 07:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:09 SUB OUT by CREGO,CAIDEN
07:09 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN
07:09 SUB IN by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
07:09 SUB IN by ELLIS,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:09
SUB OUT by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 07:09
SUB OUT by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 07:09
SUB OUT by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 07:09
SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN 07:09
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 07:09
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 07:09
SUB IN by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 07:09
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 07:09
SUB IN by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 07:09

07:06 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by MORAVEC,KELLY 06:56 47-20 V 27
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

06:29 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MEGHAN
05:59 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SYDNEY
05:59 SUB OUT by COTTER,MARY



05:59 SUB IN by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 05:50 49-20 V 29
ASSIST  by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --

05:27 MISS JUMPER by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
BLOCK  by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 05:27
REBOUND DEF by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN(fastbreak) 05:19 51-20 V 31
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KELLY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
04:32 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 04:20 53-20 V 33
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY --
FOUL  by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 04:01

04:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY
04:01 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MEGHAN
04:01 SUB IN by CREGO,CAIDEN
04:01 SUB IN by KRAMER,MADDIE
04:01 53-21 V 32 GOOD FT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
04:01 53-22 V 31 GOOD FT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
04:01 SUB OUT by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
04:01 SUB IN by LAVONAS,ELLEN

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 03:45
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

03:45 SUB IN by FLACK,ABBY
03:45 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN

TURNOVER  by MORAVEC,KELLY 03:37
03:37 STEAL  by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
03:17 MISS JUMPER by BABCOCK,SOPHIA

BLOCK  by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 03:17
REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KELLY --

03:10 FOUL  by KRAMER,MADDIE
SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KELLY 03:10
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 03:10
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 03:10
SUB IN by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 03:10
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,CARLEE 03:10
SUB IN by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 03:10
GOOD FT by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN(fastbreak) 03:10 54-22 V 32
GOOD FT by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN(fastbreak) 03:10 55-22 V 33

03:10 SUB OUT by FLACK,ABBY
03:10 SUB IN by LAVONAS,ELLEN

SUB OUT by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 03:10
SUB IN by GIBSON,ALEXA 03:10

02:46 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,MADDIE
BLOCK  by GIBSON,ALEXA 02:46
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 02:26
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 02:21 57-22 V 35
ASSIST  by GIBSON,ALEXA --

01:53 MISS 3PTR by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:52 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
01:52 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MADDIE
01:52 SUB IN by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
01:52 SUB IN by COLON,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:39
01:39 STEAL  by CREGO,CAIDEN



01:33 MISS LAYUP by CREGO,CAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

01:24 57-24 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
MISS JUMPER by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
01:00 57-26 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA(fastbreak)

FOUL  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 01:00
01:00 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN
01:00 SUB IN by ELLIS,MEGHAN
01:00 57-27 V 30 GOOD FT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA(fastbreak)
01:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
01:00 SUB IN by GALAN,BRI

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,ALEXA 00:43 59-27 V 32
00:24 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:24 FOUL  by GALAN,BRI

GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 00:12 61-27 V 34
ASSIST  by RAMSGARD,MADELINE --

00:00 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MEGHAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keuka
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ALEXA 10:00
SUB OUT by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,CARLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 10:00
SUB OUT by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by PERALES,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by TOMASSO,ALEXANDRA 10:00
SUB IN by LUSK,JOLEEN 10:00
SUB IN by PAVAN,ASHLEY 10:00

09:32 MISS LAYUP by COLON,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,ALEXANDRA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 09:20 64-27 V 37
ASSIST  by PAVAN,ASHLEY --
FOUL  by PAVAN,ASHLEY 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
08:54 SUB IN by LAVONAS,ELLEN
08:48 TURNOVER  by GALAN,BRI

STEAL  by PAVAN,ASHLEY 08:48
MISS 3PTR by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,ISABELLA
07:55 MISS JUMPER by COLON,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by LUSK,JOLEEN --
TURNOVER  by PERALES,JULIA 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MEGHAN
07:46 SUB IN by FLACK,ABBY
07:18 MISS 3PTR by CREGO,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,ALEXANDRA 07:09
REBOUND OFF by PERALES,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by PERALES,JULIA 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by COLON,ISABELLA
07:02 SUB IN by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA

SUB OUT by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 07:02
SUB OUT by PERALES,JULIA 07:02
SUB OUT by TOMASSO,ALEXANDRA 07:02
SUB OUT by LUSK,JOLEEN 07:02
SUB OUT by PAVAN,ASHLEY 07:02



SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 07:02
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:02
SUB IN by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 07:02
SUB IN by SEAMON,DANIELLE 07:02
SUB IN by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 07:02

06:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:31 SUB OUT by GALAN,BRI
06:31 SUB IN by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
06:09 FOUL  by LAVONAS,ELLEN
06:09 SUB OUT by LAVONAS,ELLEN
06:09 SUB IN by KRAMER,MADDIE

GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KELLY 06:09 65-27 V 38
GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KELLY 06:09 66-27 V 39

05:51 TURNOVER  by CREGO,CAIDEN
STEAL  by SEAMON,DANIELLE 05:51
GOOD JUMPER by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 05:43 68-27 V 41
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KELLY --

05:30 TURNOVER  by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
STEAL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 05:30
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 05:24 70-27 V 43
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

05:04 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
STEAL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 05:04
GOOD LAYUP by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 04:59 72-27 V 45
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --
FOUL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by CREGO,CAIDEN
04:40 SUB OUT by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
04:40 SUB IN by COTTER,MARY
04:40 SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY
04:26 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by MORAVEC,KELLY 04:16 75-27 V 48
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

03:38 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SYDNEY
STEAL  by SEAMON,DANIELLE 03:38

03:35 FOUL  by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
03:35 SUB OUT by FLACK,ABBY
03:35 SUB OUT by KRAMER,MADDIE
03:35 SUB IN by GALAN,BRI
03:35 SUB IN by ELLIS,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KELLY 03:35
SUB OUT by NAWOJSKI,LAUREN 03:35
SUB OUT by SEAMON,DANIELLE 03:35
SUB OUT by KRUSZKA,CLAIRE 03:35
SUB IN by GIBSON,ALEXA 03:35
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,CARLEE 03:35
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 03:35
SUB IN by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 03:35
GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KATIE(fastbreak) 03:35 76-27 V 49
GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KATIE(fastbreak) 03:35 77-27 V 50
SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KATIE 03:35
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 03:35

03:19 MISS JUMPER by COTTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --

03:19 FOUL  by GALAN,BRI
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GALAN,BRI
02:48 77-29 V 48 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MEGHAN

-- ASSIST  by COTTER,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 02:20 79-29 V 50

01:50 MISS LAYUP by COTTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --



01:38 FOUL  by ELLIS,MEGHAN
01:38 SUB OUT by COTTER,MARY
01:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY
01:38 SUB IN by DEATHERAGE,KATIE
01:38 SUB IN by COLON,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by GIBSON,ALEXA 01:38 80-29 V 51
GOOD FT by GIBSON,ALEXA 01:38 81-29 V 52

01:20 81-31 V 50 GOOD JUMPER by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by DEATHERAGE,KATIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:18
01:18 SUB OUT by BABCOCK,SOPHIA
01:18 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MEGHAN
01:18 SUB IN by HAMILTON-BROWN,JANEA
01:18 SUB IN by FLACK,ABBY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,ALEXA 01:18
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 01:18
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,CARLEE 01:18
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 01:18
SUB OUT by RAMSGARD,MADELINE 01:18
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 01:18
SUB IN by PERALES,JULIA 01:18
SUB IN by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:18
SUB IN by TOMASSO,ALEXANDRA 01:18
SUB IN by PAVAN,ASHLEY 01:18
TURNOVER  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:00

00:39 MISS JUMPER by GALAN,BRI
BLOCK  by PAVAN,ASHLEY 00:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:30 MISS JUMPER by GALAN,BRI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PAVAN,ASHLEY 00:20 83-31 V 52
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KELLY --

00:00 TURNOVER  by GALAN,BRI
STEAL  by MORAVEC,KELLY 00:00


